
Customs and Excise Branch Contact details for Rules of Origin queries and general information 

OFFICE RESPONSIBLE PERSON EMAIL ADDRESS MANAGER EMAIL ADDRESS 

Alberton Thabisile Mogotsi 
Dorothy Neels 

tmogotsi@sars.gov.za 
dneels@sars.gov.za  

Brita Groenewald bgroenewald@sars.gov.za  

Beitbridge Kagiso Tlhapane KTlhapane@sars.gov.za Flora Maluleke Fmaluleke@sars.gov.za 

Bloemfontein Ches Van Den Bergh EvandenBerg@sars.gov.za  Vivienne Augustus vaugustus@sars.gov.za 

Cape Town (including Paarl) Shane Cloete SCloete4@sars.gov.za Ntombekaya Ndawule NNdawule@sars.gov.za 

Cape Town International 
Airport 

Zanele Sithole 
 

Zsithole1@sars.gov.za Tiaan Burger  Tburger3@sars.gov.za 

Durban Duncan Campbell,  
Brian Mason, 
Zelna Scheepers, 
Dudu Zondi, 
Anthony Mzotho 

Dcampbell1@sars.gov.za; 
BMason@sars.gov.za; 
ZScheepers@sars.gov.za; 
dzondi@sars.gov.za; 
amzotho@sars.gov.za 

Himla Sookdhaw 
Terry Burger 

hsookdhaw@sars.gov.za 
tburger2@sars.gov.za  

East London Lombard Rosemary rlombard2@sars.gov.za Nomvuyiseko Gwangqa ngwangqa@sars.gov.za  
 

King Shaka International 
Airport 

Hlengiwe Msweli, 
Beryl Moshesh 

HMsweli@sars.gov.za; 
BMoshesh@sars.gov.za 

Zabanguni Gumede. zgumede@sars.gov.za 

Lebombo Tebogo Tlholoe  ttlholoe@sars.gov.za 
 

Ruwaine Vermeulen rvermeulen@sars.gov.za  

Mossel Bay Jason Piedt jpiedt@sars.gov.za  Petrus Mouers pmouers@sars.gov.za  

OR Tambo International 
Airport 

Alzira Witbooi 
Guilty Mogale 

Awitbooi@sars.gov.za 
gmogale@sars.gov.za 

Claudia Archibald 
 

carchibald@sars.gov.za 

Pietermaritzburg Rachel Msimang rmsimang@sars.gov.za Phumlani Mthembu PMthembu@sars.gov.za;  

Pretoria Estelle Rossouw, 
Prudence Botopela 
Kalakgosi Shwai 
Nonhlanhla Sibiya 
Eunice Munyai 

Erossouw1@sars.gov.za 
PBotopela@sars.gov.za 
KShwai@sars.gov.za 
NSibiya4@sars.gov.za 
EMunyai@sars.gov.za 

Thobeka Fekisi TFekisi@sars.gov.za 
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OFFICE RESPONSIBLE PERSON EMAIL ADDRESS MANAGER EMAIL ADDRESS 

Port Elizabeth( including Port 
of Ngqura) 

Imtiethaal Lee 
Leon Cilliers 

ILee@sars.gov.za  
Icilliers@sars.gov.za 

Magane Mphela 
Nomvuyiseko Gwanqa 

mmphela@sars.gov.za  
ngwanqa@sars.gov.za  

Port Elizabeth International 
Airport 

Leon Cilliers 
Imtiethaal Lee 

Icilliers@sars.gov.za 
ILee@sars.gov.za  

Magane Mphela 
Nomvuyiseko Gwanqa 

mmphela@sars.gov.za 
ngwanqa@sars.gov.za  

Richards Bay Marie Kiss  
Cindy Roos 

mkiss@sars.gov.za; 
CRoos@sars.gov.za 

Phumlani Mthembu  PMthembu@sars.gov.za 

Upington( including Nakop) Ntombekhaya Silwana Nsilwana@sars.gov.za Vanessa Cloete Vcloete@sars.gov.za 
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